Annual Report 2017- Dixon Technologies (India) Limited Page 14 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

a. Authorised Capital 

The Company at Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated September 09th, 2016 increased the 
Authorised Capital of the Company from Rs. 5,00,50,000/- (Rupees Five Crores and Fifty thousand 
only) divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 
5,000/- (five thousand) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs.20,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Crores only) divided into 1,99,95,000 (One Crores Ninety nine Lacs ninety five 
thousand only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 5,000/- (five thousand) 
Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each 

Further, after the close of financial year, at the adjourned Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 
18th April, 2017, the authorized share capital of the Company was reclassified/ consolidated from 
Rs. 20,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Crores only) divided into 1,99,95,000 (One Crore Ninety Nine 
Lacs Ninety Five Thousand Only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 5,000/- 
(Five Thousand) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 20,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Crores only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores only) equity shares of Rs.